

PROJECT 22-04 ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION BID TABULATION

			BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		
			Peters Concrete Company		Advance Construction Inc.		DE GROOT, INC.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
SANITARY	SEWER										
SS-01	Remove and Relay 6" or 4" PVC Sanitary Lateral w/Slurry Backfill	LF	80	\$211.00	\$16,880.00	\$215.00	\$17,200.00	\$272.95	\$21,836.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00
SS-02	Remove and Relay 6" or 4" PVC Sanitary Lateral	LF	460	\$102.65	\$47,219.00	\$141.50	\$65,090.00	\$88.50	\$40,710.00	\$158.00	\$72,680.00
SS-03	Dig Down and Cap Lateral	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$728.00	\$728.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
SS-04	Connect to Existing Sanitary Lateral	EA	11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,010.00	\$11,110.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00
SS-05	Televise Existing Sanitary Laterals	EA	11	\$145.00	\$1,595.00	\$145.00	\$1,595.00	\$252.50	\$2,777.50	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
STORM SEWER											
ST-01	Remove and Relay 12" RCP Class V Storm Sewer	LF	25	\$134.00	\$3,350.00	\$101.00	\$2,525.00	\$102.58	\$2,564.50	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
ST-02	Provide 12" RCP Class V Storm Sewer	LF	275	\$64.65	\$17,778.75	\$77.00	\$21,175.00	\$79.33	\$21,815.75	\$90.00	\$24,750.00
ST-03	Provide 8" C900 PVC Storm Sewer Lateral w/Slurry Backfill	LF	140	\$88.35	\$12,369.00	\$89.00	\$12,460.00	\$90.64	\$12,689.60	\$124.00	\$17,360.00
ST-04	Provide 8" C900 PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	100	\$69.80	\$6,980.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$90.64	\$9,064.00	\$97.00	\$9,700.00
ST-05	Provide Storm Lateral Risers w/cap at Building	EA	7	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,445.00	\$10,115.00	\$1,586.28	\$11,103.96	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00
ST-06	Core Drill Storm Sewer and Provide 8" Inserta Tee	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$505.00	\$3,030.00	\$1,467.70	\$8,806.20	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
ST-07	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	6	\$912.00	\$5,472.00	\$843.00	\$5,058.00	\$1,215.61	\$7,293.66	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
ST-08	Remove and Replace Type B Inlet	EA	1	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,386.00	\$4,386.00	\$2,593.81	\$2,593.81	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00
ST-09	Provide Type B Catch Basin	EA	3	\$2,885.00	\$8,655.00	\$4,086.00	\$12,258.00	\$2,593.82	\$7,781.46	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00
ST-10	Provide Type B Inlet	EA	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,086.00	\$4,086.00	\$2,593.81	\$2,593.81	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
ST-11	Provide 30" Diameter Field Inlet	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,104.00	\$2,104.00	\$2,236.51	\$2,236.51	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
ST-12	Connect to Existing Structure	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,212.00	\$1,212.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
ST-13	Televise Existing Storm Lateral	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$178.00	\$178.00	\$454.50	\$454.50	\$180.00	\$180.00
ST-14	Storm Sewer Lateral Dig Down and Repair (5 feet)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,292.00	\$1,292.00	\$2,449.25	\$2,449.25	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
ST-15	Storm Sewer Dig Down and Repair Offset Joint (5 Feet)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$3,484.50	\$3,484.50	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
ST-16	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer Appurtenances	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
STREET &	DRAINAGE	•									
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
SD-02	Unclassified Excavation	CY	2650	\$24.56	\$65,084.00	\$20.00	\$53,000.00	\$26.10	\$69,165.00	\$25.50	\$67,575.00
SD-03	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	3060	\$4.00	\$12,240.00	\$14.05	\$42,993.00	\$14.70	\$44,982.00	\$13.30	\$40,698.00
SD-04	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1 3/4" Upper Layer	TON	320	\$110.35	\$35,312.00	\$110.35	\$35,312.00	\$97.26	\$31,123.20	\$99.00	\$31,680.00



PROJECT 22-04 ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION BID TABULATION

		BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4			
			Peters Concrete Company		Advance Construction Inc.		DE GROOT, INC.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
SD-05	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2 1/4" Lower Layer	TON	400	\$127.20	\$50,880.00	\$127.20	\$50,880.00	\$101.44	\$40,576.00	\$102.00	\$40,800.00
SD-06	Provide 24" Mountable/Driveway Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	920	\$25.00	\$23,000.00	\$26.00	\$23,920.00	\$26.77	\$24,628.40	\$26.00	\$23,920.00
SD-07	Provide 24" Standard/Reverse Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	1070	\$25.00	\$26,750.00	\$27.00	\$28,890.00	\$27.02	\$28,911.40	\$26.00	\$27,820.00
SD-08	Provide 14" Integral Curb Head with Sidewalk	LF	405	\$75.00	\$30,375.00	\$76.00	\$30,780.00	\$81.05	\$32,825.25	\$78.00	\$31,590.00
SD-09	Provide 8" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	360	\$81.00	\$29,160.00	\$85.95	\$30,942.00	\$104.44	\$37,598.40	\$84.00	\$30,240.00
SD-10	Provide 4" Concrete Sidewalk and Behind Curb	SY	700	\$68.00	\$47,600.00	\$67.95	\$47,565.00	\$104.44	\$73,108.00	\$70.00	\$49,000.00
SD-11	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	720	\$2.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.12	\$1,526.40	\$2.10	\$1,512.00
SD-12	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveway, and Curb and Gutter)	EA	30	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$10.61	\$318.30	\$8.40	\$252.00
SPECIAL C	ONSTRUCTION										
SC-01	Provide Flexible Sign Base with 8' Pole	EA	17	\$525.00	\$8,925.00	\$497.00	\$8,449.00	\$530.25	\$9,014.25	\$520.00	\$8,840.00
SC-02	Inlet Protection Type A	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$202.00	\$202.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
SC-03	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$202.00	\$1,212.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
SC-04	Installing Bollards	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$151.50	\$1,212.00	\$525.00	\$4,200.00
SC-05	Adjust Inlet	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$757.50	\$757.50	\$650.00	\$650.00
SC-06	Adjust Manhole	EA	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$707.00	\$2,121.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
SC-07	Construct Dumpster	LS	1	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$58,200.00	\$58,200.00	\$22,444.22	\$22,444.22	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
SC-08	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch White	LF	1505	\$5.00	\$7,525.00	\$7.55	\$11,362.75	\$5.30	\$7,976.50	\$5.25	\$7,901.25
SC-09	Pavement Marking (Handicap Symbol White) Epoxy	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$265.13	\$1,060.52	\$260.00	\$1,040.00
SC-10	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,120.00	\$12,120.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
ELECTRICA	AL										
E-01	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40, 2-Inch	LF	950	\$10.00	\$9,500.00	\$10.00	\$9,500.00	\$10.61	\$10,079.50	\$10.50	\$9,975.00
E-02	Pull Box 24x42 Inch (Nonconductive)	EA	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,855.88	\$1,855.88	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
E-03	Concrete Base, Type 5	EA	9	\$925.00	\$8,325.00	\$925.00	\$8,325.00	\$980.96	\$8,828.64	\$950.00	\$8,550.00
E-04	Poles, Type 5-Aluminum Anodized Black	EA	1	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,306.59	\$2,306.59	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
E-05	Decorative Poles, Spring City Hancock With Ladder Rest, 9'-2" Lamp Post	EA	8	\$4,750.00	\$38,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$38,000.00	\$5,037.38	\$40,299.04	\$4,950.00	\$39,600.00
E-06	Transformer Base Breakaway 11 1/2 Bolt Circle, Anodized Black with Factory Applied Black Finish	EA	1	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$668.12	\$668.12	\$650.00	\$650.00



PROJECT 22-04 ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION BID TABULATION

			BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		
				Peters Concrete Company		Advance Construction Inc.		DE GROOT, INC.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
E-07	Luminaire Arms Single Member Mast Arm 4- 1/2 Inch Clamp, 8-foot, Anodized Black	EA	1	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$487.83	\$487.83	\$480.00	\$480.00
E-08	Concrete Control Cabinet Base, Type L24	EA	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,855.88	\$1,855.88	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
E-09	Lighting Control Cabinet, 120/240 24-inch	EA	1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,211.40	\$7,211.40	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
E-10	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal	EA	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,855.88	\$1,855.88	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
E-11	Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG	LF	130	\$0.85	\$110.50	\$0.85	\$110.50	\$0.90	\$117.00	\$0.90	\$117.00
E-12	Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG	LF	3200	\$2.50	\$8,000.00	\$2.50	\$8,000.00	\$2.66	\$8,512.00	\$2.60	\$8,320.00
E-13	Luminaires Utility LED for Type 5 Pole	EA	1	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$927.94	\$927.94	\$900.00	\$900.00
E-14	Luminaires Utility LED for Spring City Decorative Lights	EA	8	\$2,270.00	\$18,160.00	\$2,270.00	\$18,160.00	\$2,407.34	\$19,258.72	\$2,350.00	\$18,800.00
LANDSCA	LANDSCAPING										
L-01	Provide Kentucky Coffee Tree - Stately Manor, 2" diameter	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$490.00	\$1,960.00	\$808.00	\$3,232.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
L-02	Landscaping - Mississippi Pebble Mulch with Weed Barrier Fabric	SY	250	\$13.50	\$3,375.00	\$24.00	\$6,000.00	\$38.78	\$9,695.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
L-03	Landscaping-Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	65	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$29.29	\$1,903.85	\$21.00	\$1,365.00
L-04	Provide Backfill of Pulverized Topsoil at Trees (16" Depth)	CY	80	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$42.42	\$3,393.60	\$31.00	\$2,480.00
DEMOLITION											
D-01	Remove and Abandon Monitoring Well	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
D-02	Remove and Salvage Sign	EA	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$50.50	\$151.50	\$31.00	\$93.00
	TOTAL A		\$663,465.25 \$732,344.25 \$7		\$746,179.72 \$759,718.25						